503811692 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THURSTON MANUFACTURING COMPANY	04/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKES ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	4010 320TH STREET	
City:	BOYDEN	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5480214
Patent Number:	5845971
Patent Number:	5967615
Patent Number:	6056368
Patent Number:	6179385
Patent Number:	6199955
Patent Number:	6257670
Patent Number:	6402453
Patent Number:	6425726
Patent Number:	6428264
Patent Number:	6488340
Patent Number:	6520589
Patent Number:	6554367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)274-1488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152711748

Email: carole.mcfadden@brickgentrylaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. LAURENZO

Address Line 1: 6701 WESTOWN PARKWAY

REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0098

PATENT

503811692

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22857.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN J. LAURENZO

SIGNATURE: /bji/

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignmentasFiled#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentasFiled#page2.tif source=PatentAssignmentasFiled#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0099

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Thurston Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska and having its principal office at 1708 H Avenue, Thurston, NE 68062, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), owns the rights to and/or has invented certain new and useful improvements in the intellectual property described on SCHEDULE A; and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said issued patents, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively the "Patent Rights");

Whereas, Lakes Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal offices at 4010 320th Street, Boyden, Iowa 51234 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said inventions' corresponding Patent Rights as defined above.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee, as well as other ongoing consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said issued patents, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, Assignor will render all necessary assistance

in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, for example, but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor 27th day of April	has caused this document to be duly executed this 2016.
	Thurston Manufacturing Company - ASSIGNOR
	By: POD Name: Ryan-Jensen Title: CEO Dated: 4-27-16
2016.	ne this $\frac{77}{4}$ day of $\frac{4}{4}$
/ Notary Public In and for Commission Expires:	County County Commission Number 750162 My Commission Expires December 3, 2016
Notary Seal	

Schedule A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
5,480,214	01/02/1996	Side Dump Trailer (Expired)
5,845,971	12/08/1998	Side Dump Trailer
5,967,615	10/19/1999	Side Dump Body
6,056,368	05/02/2000	Side Dump Body Having an Increased Carrying Capacity
6,179,385	01/30/2001	Side Dump Body
6,199,955	03/13/2001	Side Dump Body
6,257,670	07/10/2001	Side Dump Trailer
6,402,453	06/11/2002	Side Dump Body Including a Material Compaction Assembly
6,425,726	07/30/2002	Side Dump Body Including a Material Compaction Assembly
6,428,264	08/06/2002	Side Dump Body Including a Material Compaction Assembly
6,488,340	12/03/2002	Side Stiffening Rail for a Side Dump Body
6,520,589	02/18/2003	Side Dump Body
6,554,367	04/29/2003	Side Dump Body
	<u></u>	<u> </u>